
31 Camden Town - Kilburn - Notting Hill Gate

Daily

•
Cam

de
n T

ow
n „

Cha
lk 

Fa
rm

 St
at

ion
 „

Sw
iss

 Cot
tag

e „

Kilb
urn

 H
igh

 Ro
ad

 Ê

Maid
a H

ill 
The

 Chip
pen

ha
m

Wes
tb

ou
rne

 Pa
rk 

St
at

ion
 „

Not
tin

g H
ill 

Gate
 „

Be
lsi

ze
 Ro

ad
 So

ut
h H

am
pste

ad
 St

at
ion Ê

Wes
tb

ou
rne

 G
rov

e

• • • • • • • •

Monday - Friday
Camden Town Station „ 0452 0512 0532 0547 0602 0610 1900 2030 0030
Chalk Farm Station „ 0457 0517 0537 0552 0607 0615 Then 1908 Then 2037 Then 0035
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0501 0521 0541 0556 0611 0619 about 1915 about 2044 about 0039
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0505 0525 0545 0600 0615 0623 every 1922 every 2051 every 0043
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0509 0529 0549 0604 0619 0627 5 minutes 1927 8 minutes 2055 10 minutes 0047
Westbourne Park Station „ 0512 0532 0552 0607 0622 0630 until 1931 until 2058 until 0050
Notting Hill Gate „ 0516 0536 0556 0611 0626 0634 1937 2103 0054

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Camden Town Station „ 0452 0512 0532 0547 0602 0800 1830 1900 0030
Chalk Farm Station „ 0457 0517 0537 0552 0607 Then 0805 Then 1838 Then 1908 Then 0035
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0501 0521 0541 0556 0611 about 0809 about 1845 about 1915 about 0039
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0505 0525 0545 0600 0615 every 0813 every 1853 every 1923 every 0043
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0509 0529 0549 0604 0619 10 minutes 0817 5 minutes 1857 8 minutes 1927 10 minutes 0047
Westbourne Park Station „ 0512 0532 0552 0607 0622 until 0820 until 1900 until 1930 until 0050
Notting Hill Gate „ 0516 0536 0556 0611 0626 0824 1906 1936 0054

Sunday and other Public Holidays
Camden Town Station „ 0452 0512 0532 0552 0607 0622 0637 0650 Then 0910 Then 1128 Then 1758 Then 1900 Then 0030
Chalk Farm Station „ 0457 0517 0537 0557 0612 0627 0642 0655 about 0915 about 1141 about 1811 about 1911 about 0035
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0501 0521 0541 0601 0616 0631 0646 0659 every 0919 every 1148 every 1818 every 1918 every 0039
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0505 0525 0545 0603 0620 0635 0650 0703 10 0923 8 1155 5 1825 8 1925 10 0043
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0509 0529 0549 0609 0624 0639 0654 0707 mins 0927 mins 1200 mins 1830 mins 1929 mins 0047
Westbourne Park Station „ 0512 0532 0552 0612 0627 0642 0657 0710 until 0930 until 1204 until 1834 until 1932 until 0050
Notting Hill Gate „ 0516 0536 0556 0616 0631 0646 0701 0714 0934 1209 1839 1937 0054
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Night buses N28 and N31 provide a service throughout the route outside
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Notting Hill Gate - Kilburn - Camden Town

Monday - Friday
Notting Hill Gate „ 0505 0525 0545 0555 0605 0700 1901 2002 0012 0032
Westbourne Park Station „ 0510 0530 0550 0600 0610 Then 0705 Then 1906 Then 2007 Then 0017 0037
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0513 0533 0553 0603 0613 about 0708 about 1912 about 2013 about 0020 0040
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0517 0537 0557 0607 0617 every 0712 every 1919 every 2018 every 0024 0044
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0522 0542 0602 0612 0622 8 minutes 0718 5 minutes 1930 8 minutes 2026 10 minutes 0029 0049
Chalk Farm Station „ 0526 0546 0606 0616 0626 until 0723 until 1936 until 2031 until 0033 0053
Camden Town Station „ 0530 0550 0610 0620 0630 0729 1946 2038 0037 0057

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Notting Hill Gate „ 0505 0525 0545 Then 0805 0842 1832 1902 0012 0032
Westbourne Park Station „ 0510 0530 0550 about 0810 Then 0847 Then 1837 Then 1907 Then 0017 0037
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0513 0533 0553 every 0813 about 0850 about 1841 about 1911 about 0020 0040
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0517 0537 0557 10 0817 every 0854 every 1845 every 1915 every 0024 0044
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0522 0542 0602 mins 0822 8 minutes 0859 5 minutes 1853 8 minutes 1923 10 minutes 0029 0049
Chalk Farm Station „ 0526 0546 0606 until 0826 until 0903 until 1859 until 1929 until 0033 0053
Camden Town Station „ 0530 0550 0610 0830 0909 1907 1937 0037 0057

Sunday and other Public Holidays
Notting Hill Gate „ 0505 0525 0545 0605 Then 0705 Then 0915 Then 1107 1802 Then 1902 Then 0012 0032
Westbourne Park Station „ 0510 0530 0550 0610 about 0710 about 0920 about 1112 Then 1807 about 1907 about 0017 0037
Maida Hill The Chippenham 0513 0533 0553 0613 every 0713 every 0923 every 1116 about 1811 every 1910 every 0020 0040
Kilburn High Road Station Ê 0517 0537 0557 0617 15 0717 10 0927 8 1120 every 1815 8 1914 10 0024 0044
Swiss Cottage Station „ 0522 0542 0602 0622 mins 0722 mins 0932 mins 1127 5 minutes 1822 mins 1920 mins 0029 0049
Chalk Farm Station „ 0526 0546 0606 0626 until 0726 until 0936 until 1132 until 1827 until 1925 until 0033 0053
Camden Town Station „ 0530 0550 0610 0630 0730 0940 1139 1834 1932 0037 0057
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31
Daily

�

MAYOR
OF LONDON

Operated by First
for London Buses

28.5.99(A)   T5207T

Night buses N28 and N31 provide a service throughout the route outside
these hours - please see separate timetable
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